approval is provided to the PZB with the following conditions: 

Planning & Zoning, and Landscaping  
1. The single destination commercial use shall comply with the following supplemental regulations per LDR 

Section 23.4-13(c)5., single destination commercial uses: 
a. Minimum site area: Six thousand five hundred (6,500). 
b. Minimum lot width: Fifty (50). 
c. Landscape requirements. The site must be provided with a minimum five-foot-wide perimeter 

planting area. The Development Review Official or designee may adjust or waive the perimeter 
planting area requirement for those properties that lack sufficient space between existing buildings

[...]

The proposed conditional use will not generate light or glare which encroaches onto any 
residential property in excess of that allowed in section 23.4-10, Exterior lighting. 

In compliance 

ATTACHMENT B - Conditional Use Standards 

Sec. 23.4-13.(c)5. Single destination commercial uses Analysis 

1.  Minimum site area: Six thousand five hundred (6,500); 

In compliance 

2.  Minimum lot width: Fifty (50); 

In compliance  

3.  Landscape requirements. The site must be provided with a minimum five-foot-wide perimeter 
planting area. The Development Review Official or designee may adjust or waive the perimeter